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Methodology

These are the findings of an Ipsos poll conducted Credibility intervals are wider among subsets of the
on behalf of Allianz. population.

For this survey, a sample of 2,005 Americans aged In the subgroup tables, significant differences

18+ was interviewed from April 14 to 15, 2025 via between subgroups are denoted by stat testing

the Ipsos Online Omnibus. letters where boxes with letters identify when one
The precision of Ipsos online polls is measured demographic group is statistically higher than the
using a credibility interval. In this case, the results other.

are accurate to within +/- 2.5 percentage points, While green arrows ' in charts are used to identify
19 times out of 20, of what the results would have statistically significant increases and red arrows $
been had all American adults been polled. denote statistically significant decreases, relative

Quota sampling and weighting were employed in to previous waves.

order to balance demographics and ensure that the
sample’s composition reflects that of the actual
U.S. population, according to data from the U.S.
Census Bureau.
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A New Record, Again!

$2867 Avg Spend

Up S24 from 2024
Projected Spend (in Billions): $226.6 (+2.6%) =
sy $214,1 $221,6 S2288 . 4
315W—_—
2021 2022 2023 2024 2025
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1 American summer travel set to soar: Setting new records

. « Average spendis $2867, up S24 YoY

Potential « Summer travelers confident they'll take a vacation at all-time high (63%, +1)
Media Stories « Travel spend for summer vacations at all-time high ($226.6B, + 2.6%)

* Importance of annual vacation remains high (75%)

* Younger Americans most likely to vacation this summer

(1/2)

2 Economic Concerns Keep Some Americans Closer to Home this Summer
« Budget constraints block summer getaways for some; 69% (+7) say it's about the

money
* 74% of Americans who can't afford a vacation say they desperately need one
* 51% say they can't afford a vacation, yet 4 in 10 are confident they'll take one
anyway
« Vacation deficit increases 2 points, with 17% of Americans saying an annual
vacation is important to them, but they aren't confident they'll take one.

3 Shorter vacations, bigger splash: Microcations on the rise
* Onethird(34%, +4) of travelers opt for one or two-night vacations, with many
adding leisure to business trips (33 %, +9).
« Americans splurge for costlier one-night (S700 per night, +$106) and two-night
(S530 per night, +$S97) micro getaways this year
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Potential 4 Pop Culture Pulls: Travel for Major Events Surges by 5 Points This Year

Media Stories  Significantly more Americans are traveling to a destination to attend a major pop

(2/2) culture event this year compared to last (29%, +5).

« Over half(53%, +1) are expected to participate in ticketed concerts or festivals this
year.

5 Sharing Economy Usage Set to Rise this Summer
« Trustinsharing economy services holds at 65%, a significant rebound continuing
from 2017 levels
« Intent to utilize these services hits a high; 57% plan to use them this summer (+4)
* Younger adults (78% among ages 18-34) and families with kids demonstrate
greater readiness to embrace tech-driven travel solutions

Luxury and Sustainability Lead: Americans Opt for High-End, Eco-friendly

Travel

« More Americans are investing in luxury travel experiences this year (31%, +4),
especially 18-34-year-olds (46%).

* 41% (+1)demonstrate a preference for sustainable travel options and suppliers.
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Confidence remains strong among Americans. Six in
ten say that they'll take a summer vacation this year,
up 1point.

Confident will take summer
vacation this year

657%

01. How confident are you that you will take a summer vacation this year? Would you say...
Base: All respondents 2025 (n=2005)
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Summer Confidence in Taking Summer Vacation This Year

Vacation B T2B Confident B2B Not Confident Some Other Time M Already Taken Don't Know
Confidence 2025 |G 28% 8% 1%
is at an All- 2024 [ 30% 7% B
. . 2023 [ 31% 6% |
Time High 2022 G0 31% 7% B
2021 o 29% 8% M
Six in ten Americans(63%)are 2020 I ZE 52% 4% 1% 7%
optimistic about embarking 2019 Gz 32% 12% [
I ST I e 2018 G 35% 10% INi0%
maintaining a steady growth 2017 GG 35% 10% %
IOTGPENT: LA HERIFE: 2016 S S 34% 12%  [0%IN%
2022, despite current 201 G 31% 10% 8% 5%
economic challenges.
201 S 28% 13% RGN
| | 2013 [ 36% 12%  [NI0%
el oy 2012 GG 31% 12% INIE%IN
o S 201 s 31% 4% 8%
2010 GO 1% 12% 6%

starting in 2021.

Data <3% not labelled
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Younger Americans, Men, and Higher-Income More Confident

Those with higher incomes(76%), individuals with children at home (74%), those under the age of 55(67%), and those who place importance on
annual vacations(75%) show greater confidence. Men (68%) consistently demonstrate more certainty about taking summer vacations compared to
women (59%).

Confidence in Taking Summer Vacation This Year (2025)

S100K+ Men Kids

o o 68% vs. 74% among those who
70% 76% 59% Women have kids at home
vs. 64% 35-54 64% S50K-<S100K vs. 58%
vs. 57% b5+ vs. 45% <Sb0K

01. How confident are you that you will take a summer vacation this year? Would you say...
Base: All respondents 2025 (n=2005); 2024 (n=2010)
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Financial limitations increasingly are the primary factor preventing
some Americans from taking vacations

An increasing number of Americans who lack confidence in taking a summer vacation this year are opting out due to financial concerns, with 69%
citing they either don't want to or can't afford the expense, a significant increase from 62 % last year.

Reasons for Lacking Confidence in Taking Summer Vacation This Year 2024 2023 2022 2021
Don't want to spend the money _ 69% 1 62% 57% 57% 38%

Don't want to take the time off from work f@% - 12% N% 13% M% 1%
Don't want to take the time due to another . o o o o o
personal obligation outside of work @ﬁ?n@) 6% 0% 7% 0% 12%

Don't want to because plannl.ngavacatloms LN, . 6% 7% 7% 7% 8%

stressful or time-consuming
Don't want to for another reason @@ - 21% 3% 34% 32% 44%

02. Why aren't you confident that you'll take a summer vacation this year?
Base: Respondents not confident they will take a summer vacation this year 2025 (561); 2024 (n=718); 2023 (n=724); 2021(n=712)
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Reasons for Not
Taking a Summer Don't Want to Spend the Money

Vacation By Key 69% -

Demos 2
75% 18-54 o
The hesitation to spend on vacationsis

notably more prevalent among younger vs. 62% 55+

Americans, with 75% of individuals under

the age of 55 pointing to financial
limitations as their primary reason for not

going on a summer vacation. Conversely, Some other Reason
those aged 55 are less impacted by 21 O/
o

finances.

33% bb+

02. Why aren't you confident that you'll take a summer vacation o
this year? VS 6 /O 18_34

Base: Respondents not confident they will take a summer and 15% 35_54

vacation this year; 2025 (n=561)
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Six in ten (61%) of Americans indicate that they
typically take an annual summer vacation, marking
an increase of one point.

Typically Take A
Summer Vacation

7o

03. Do you typically take an annual summer vacation of some kind?
Base: All respondents 2025 (n=2005)
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The Summer
Vacation Trend
Continues

The trend of taking summer
vacations remains stable
among Americans, with 61%
typically going on some form
of vacation during the
summer, marking an increase
of one point.

03. Do you typically take an annual summer
vacation of some kind?

Base: All respondents 2025 (n=2005); 2024
(n=2010); 2023 (n=2005); 2022 (n=2011)
*Don't Know response option was removed
starting in 2021.
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Typically Take Summer Vacation

M Yes

2025
2024
2023
2022
2021
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
20M
2010
2009

No

Don't Know

17

39%
40%
41%
39%
39%
50%
53%
51%
56%
53%
49%
55%
49%
45%
51%
41%

Data <3% not labelled
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Typically Take a Summer Vacation By Key Demos

Typically, those with a college degree, men, earning 100K+ or more and those who think taking an annual vacationis important are likely to take

summer vacation.

Typically Take Summer Vacation (2024)

Education 35-b4 S100K+ Men
70% College degree 66% 75% 65%

.50% No Coll
(;’ es rseoe o College vs. 62% 18-34 and 62% $50-<$100K vs. 55% Wornen
J vs. 56% 55+ vs. 44% <S50K

03. Do you typically take an annual summer vacation of some kind?
Base: All respondents 2025 (n=2005); 2024 (n=2010)
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Americans are projected to increase their spending
on summer vacations by 2.26% this year, indicating a
continuous rise in travel budget allocations.

%= $226.6B

Expected Spending on
Summer Vacations, 2025

Q4. How much do you anticipate spending on vacation this summer?
Base: Respondents confident they will take a summer vacation this year 2025(n=2005)
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Steady Growth
in Anticipated
Spending on
Summer

The upward trend in average anticipated
spending per household remains robust.
In 2025, thisamount is expected to reach
$2,867, marking a modest rise from
S2,843in 2024. Overall spend is
projected torise to 2.6 percent.

04. How much do you anticipate spending on vacation this
summer?

Base: Respondents confident they will take a summer vacation
this year 2025 (n=2005);2024 (n=2010)

Internal

Average Anticipated Spend on This Summer Vacation

2025
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
20716
2015
2014
2013
2012
20M
2010

P s2867
P s2843
P 2830
D s2644
D 52122
D s1888
D 52037
I 1938
D s1978
D s1798
I s1e21
D s1895
I s1785
I s1565
D s1704
DN s1853
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$3421and $2756 S50k-
<$100k vs. $1820 <S50K

Anticipated Spend...

63% likely to vacation X
$2867 spend on average
X 127,482,865 households

= $226.6 Billion

$226.6 Billion Estimated Spend in 2025

Up from $221.6 Billion in 2024
up from $214.1 Billion in 2023
Up from $194.1 Billion in 2022
Up from $153.7 Billion in 2021
Up from $59.3 Billion in 2020
Up from $101.7 Billion in 2019
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va Cations |ncrease Last Time Took Vacation

In LaSt Three M Past 3 Months 4 To 12 Months Ago More Than AYear Ago M More Than 2 Years Ago Don't Know
Months Past 3 months: 25% +3 pts vs. 2024
2025 41% 13% 2
2024 41% 13% 2
One third (34%)have not taken a
e 2023 39% 12% NZe%

vacationin the past year, marking a 3-
point decrease from last year and

2022

35% 12% s

_ 2021 22% 28% S 28%
eI Ui SRR PETEEME]E 2019 27% 15% S
TEECrEEtSnee e (MEepien of trie 2018 29% 13% e

study. Significantly more Americans
have taken a vacationin the past 3

2017

2016
months this year compared to last 2015

(25%, up 3-pts).

31% 17% 3%
30% 16%  E7% 2%
25% 16%  EEA0%

2014 28% 12% [Ees
2013 G 25% 16%
2012 2100 28% 15%

05. When was the last time you took a vacation? For the purposes of 20M _ 29% 15%
this question, vacation is defined as leisure travel of at least a week

(o) o
to a destination at least 100 miles from your home. Wasiit ... 2010 _ 23/0 17/0
Base: All respondents 2025 (n=2005); 2024 (n=2010); 2004 (n=2010); 2009 2700 24%, 14%

2023(n=2005); 2022 (n=2011)

Data <3% not labelled
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Most Recent Vacation By Key Demos

Younger groups are significantly more likely than older groups to have vacationin the last 3 months, especially those aged 18-34(29%), as are those
with kids living at home (31%). Those earning less than 50k a year are significantly more likely than higher earners to have gone on their last vacation
more than a year ago (56%), as are women (37%) compared to men (31%).

Last Time Took Vacation

Past 3 Months: 25% 1+ Year: 34%

18-34 Kids Under S50K

299% 31% among those who 56% 37%

have kids at home
vs. 26% 35-b4 vs. 22% and 33% $50-<S100K vs. 31% Men

vS. 20% 5o+ vs. 18% <S100K

05. When was the last time you took a vacation? For the purposes of this question, vacation is defined as leisure travel of at least a week to a destination at least 100 miles from your home. Wasiit ...
Base: All respondents 2025 (n=2005); 2024 (n=2010)
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Americans are still prioritizing vacations: three
quarters say taking a summer vacation is important.

Annual Vacations
Are Important

75%

06. How important is an annual vacation to you? Again, for the purposes of this question, vacationis defined as leisure travel of at least a week to a destination at least 100 miles

from your home. Is taking an annual vacation ...
Base: All respondents 2025 (n=2005)

© Ipsos | Vacation Confidence Index | April 2025 | Version 1] Internal/Client Use Only | Strictly Confidential 23



Internal

Vacations matter: Importance of Annual Vacation

75% of Americans W T2BImportant B B2B Not Important Don't Know
prioritize annual 2025
time away

2024
2023
2022

Annual vacations are a priority for a 2021
significant majority of Americans, with 2020
75% considering them important 2018
regardless of their ability to take 2018

vacations. 2017
2016

2015
2014
2013

06. How important is an annual vacation to you? Again, for the 2012
purposes of this question, vacation is defined as leisure travel of at

least a week to a destination at least 100 miles from your home. Is 20M
taking an annual vacation ... 2
Base: All respondents 2025 (n=2005); 2024 (n=2010); 2023 (n=2005); 010
2022 (n=2011) 2009

*Don't Know response option was removed starting in 2021.

Data <3% not labelled
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Importance of Annual Vacation By Key Demos

The importance of annual vacations is significantly higher for Americans under b5 years of age as well as amongst higher-income earners.

Annual Vacation Important

Kids S100K+
817% 18-54 87% among those who have 85% S100K+,

vs. 66% 55+ kids at home vs. 70% 75% S50K-<S100K
vS. 64% <S50K

06. How important is an annual vacation to you? Again, for the purposes of this question, vacationis defined as leisure travel of at least a week to a destination at least 100 miles from your home. Is taking an annual vacation ...
Base: All respondents 2025 (n=2005)

© Ipsos| Vacation Confidence Index | April 2025 Version 1] Internal/Client Use Only | Strictly Confidential 25 M




Two Thirds are
Confident They
Will Take a
Vacationin 2025

While confident in taking a vacation at
some pointin 2025 is down 1point this
year, confidence remains high at 67%.
Fourin 10 are very confident they will
take a vacay this year.

Q7. How confident are you that you'll take a vacation in 2024? Would
you say...

Base: All respondents 2025 (n=2005); 2024 (n=2010); 2023 (n=2005);
2022 (n=2011)

*Don't Know response option was removed starting in 2021.

Internal

Confidence in Taking Vacation Sometime in 2025

B 72B Confident B B2B Not Confident M Already Taken Don't Know

2025 a7 e e
2024 s e
2023 s sz
2022 s e e
2021 s e
2020 77 e 7. 1%

OBl e A 10%
UG A 10%
gl A 9%
Ui e LA 10%
JUuEll i A 10%

Ul P R 8%

2013 G s .
2012 s 2 e e e .
20 s s .
2010 [ S 7 e e e .
WO R 20%

Data <3% not labelled
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Confidence in 2025 Vacation By Key Demos

Confidence is highest amongst those under 55, especially 18-34 years(72%) compared to those aged 55 and older (62 %). Families with children at
home are significantly more likely than those without to be confidence in a vacation this year (79% vs. 62%). Those with higher incomes (S100K+)
exhibit significantly more confidence(79%) compared to those with lower incomes (50% for under S50K).

Confidence in Taking Vacation Sometime in 2024: 68%

Kids S100K+

72% (18-34), 69% (35-54) 79% among those who have kids 79%

VS at home vs. 62%
' and 69% S50K-<$100K

62% bb+ vs 50% Under S50K

Q7. How confident are you that you'll take a vacation in 2024? Would you say...
Base: All respondents 2025 (n=2005)
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Vacation Deficit

While vacation deficit has increased 2 points this year to 17%, confidence in summer vacations and annual

vacations remains high.

Vacation deficit means that they think taking vacations is
important but are not confident they'll take one this year.

L4%

28% _ . .
24% 24% 299%

18% 2% 19%

21% 21% 199 20% 199

18% ;
5% 7%

2010 20m 2012 2013 2014 2016 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

07. How confident are you that you'll take a vacation in 2024? Would you say...(Bottom 2 Box Not Confident)
Base: Respondents who say vacation is important to them 2025 (n=2005); 2024 (n=2010); 2023 (n=1402); 2022 (n=1407)
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Trust in sharing economy services in 2025 (65%) is
on par with last year and comparable to the levels
observed in 2017, showing a significant rebound in
the trust of these services.

. 65% Very + Somewhat Trustworthy

. 65% 62% EBY% 54, 60% 589 65% 65%
/
2016 2017 2018 2019 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

08. To what extent do you trust "sharing economy" services such as Airbnb, VRBO, Uber, Lyft, etc.? Would you say you find them...
Base: All respondents(n=2005)

© Ipsos | Vacation Confidence Index | April 2025 | Version 1] Internal/Client Use Only | Strictly Confidential 29



Internal

Younger and Higer-Income Travelers are More Trusting, as are those
with Kids

Trust in sharing economy services is notably higher among younger adults aged 18-54, ranging from 71-78%. Additionally, trust is correlated with
income levels, where individuals earning S1I00K+ demonstrate a 69% trust level. Trust is also higher among those with children at home, showing
78% trust compared to 59% among those without children.

Trust In Sharing Economy Services (2024)

18-34 Kids S100K+

78% 78% among those who have kids 69%
at home vs. 59%
71% (35-54) vs. 49% 55+ and 666% S50K-<S100K
vs 57% Under S50K

08. To what extent do you trust "sharing economy" services such as Airbnb, VRBO, Uber, Lyft, etc.? Would you say you find them...
Base: All respondents(n=2005)
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As trust solidifies, usage follows suit, with a
historically high number of Americans expected to
utilize sharing-economy services this summer,
marking a significant increase from last year's 53%.

570/ Likely to Use Sharing
O Economy Services

369 50% 47% i 429 46% 46% 53% o7%
/
2016 2017 2018 2019 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

09. How likely are you to use a "sharing economy" service like Airbnb, VRBO, Uber, Lyft, etc. during your summer vacation this year?
Base: All respondents(n=2005)
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Younger Adults Lead the Charge on Sharing Economy Usage

Younger demographics(18-34) exhibit the highest likelihood of using sharing economy services(78%). This aligns with the general trend of younger
generations being more comfortable with and adaptable to technology-driven services. Those with children at home, who also shower higher trust,
are more likely than those without to use these services(75% vs. 49%).

Likelihood To Use Sharing Economy Services (2025)

Kids S100K+

78% 75% among those who have kids 61%
at home vs. 49%
64% (35-54)vs. 34% 55+ and 58% S50K-<S100K
vs 50% Under S50K

09. How likely are you to use a "sharing economy" service like Airbnb, VRBO, Uber, Lyft, etc. during your summer vacation this year?
Base: All respondents(n=2005)
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Likelihood of Number of Overnight Trips Expected To Take This Summer

Taking Trips —

P ith Sor M 3% m 2025

On ar WI more 4% m 2024

Last Year =  ovamio Trpsyncoms Lol
3% 2022

4 3% = 2021 No.of Under  $50K-

The most common summer - 203/% trips $50K <S100K S100K+

travel pattern continues to be ° 10% G H |
I 10%

taking either one or two I 10% 0 o 0

. . . 3 99, 0 42%HI  22%| 14%

overnight leisure trips. 9%

Fifteen (15%) percent of those M— 7% 1 32%  35%6G  30%
I 24%

who make more than 100K a 247, 2 6%  26%G  29%G6

year will take at least 3 trips 2 %g:ﬁ

away this summer. I 21% 3 5%  10%G  15% GH
IR 33 Y
A 31% 4 1% 3% 4% GH

010_1. Between now and September, how many 1 33%

oYernighttrip's do you intend to take for" 3:2”?7 5 2% 4% 7%GH

leisure/vacation that are at least 100 miles away _ °

from home? I 257

Base: All respondents 2025 (n=2005); 2025 P 27%

(n=2005); 2024 (n=2010); 2023 (n=2005); 2022 None 29

(n=2011); 2021(n=2009) 29%
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On the whole, vacations are getting shorter

In the aggregate, Americans are increasingly likely to take one- or two-night trips(31%, +3), while fewer are

taking vacations lasting more than 5 nights (34 %, -4) compared to last year.

Total Number of Nights

B2 Nightsor Less 3 Nights 4 Nights o+ Nights

2021 35% 22% Nn%
Q1. And thinking about , how many nights will you spend away from home? [} 2 nghts or Less 3 nghts

Base: All answering(n=various)
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38%

36%

30%

4 Nights

20%

5+ Nights
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Microcations are back in style!

This year, 34% (+4) of Americans are taking vacations of 2 nights or less on their first trip. The average number of nights per trip is decreasing,
heading back towards 4 nights. Microcations are back in style!

B 2 NightsOr Less | 30r 4 Nights 5To 7Nights More Than One Week 2025 2024 2023 2022 2021

Trip #1(n=1503) _ 25% 9% 42 48 45 43 4]
Trip #2 (n=846) _ 26% 1% 45 44 45 42 4.0
Trip #3 (n=356) _ 22% 13% L4 47 4B 43 4.0
rip #4(n=146) | O eee ] 23% 5% 41 42 40 40 36

rip #5(n=90) | O e O 2o 9% 35 50 35 41 38

011. And thinking about , how many nights will you spend away from home (per trip)?
Base: All answering(n=various)
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Americans Avg. Spending Per Night By Number Of Nights

splurge on — s
their shorter tnignt s622 =2025
$606 m 2024
vacations J o — a5 2023
nignts $775
$819 2022
N 51 392
- P s17e1
The amount spent on 1and 2- 3 nights $1255
night trips has grown 5974
Sy E— 1551
significantly this year. : R 81541
4 nights $1687
$1293
. Sg 275
- P s2.386
$1779 ——
e 53199 -

. .. - | —
012_NEW. Thinking about your next overnight trip 6 nlghtS $2g236650 -~
for leisure/vacation that is for [insert # of nights -
from trip #1in Q11]nights, how much do you $2 796 —
anticipate spending on this trip? _ $$2 770
Base: All respondents(n=varies based on # of . e s2 806
nights spent) 7 nlghtS $2 686

$2791
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Splurging Avg. Spending Per Night By Number Of Nights
Average | o
Average Spend

per Night No. of nights 2025 2024 2023 2022

1night $700  $594  $622  $BO6

One-night splurges are the

costliest while the best value 2 nights $530 S433 S388 S410
is found at the 1-week mark.

3 nights S464  S587  $418 $325
4 nights S463  S$385  S422  §323
5 nights S455  S478  S445 S356

012_NEW. Thinking about your next overnight trip

for leisure/vacation that is for [insert # of nights .

from trip #1in Q11]nights, how much do you 6 nlghtS S533 3406 S442 S466
anticipate spending on this trip?

Base: All respondents(n=varies based on # of

nights spent) 7 nlghtS 3396 S401 3384 8399
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Concerts, Festival, and the Arts leads the Charge on Ticketed

Experiences

Over half (53%, +1) are expected to participate in ticketed concerts or festivals this year, with 43% showing a predisposition towards attending
sporting events. Additionally, 41% (+1) demonstrate a preference for sustainable travel options and suppliers. Significantly more Americans are
traveling to a destination to attend a major pop culture event this year compared to last(29%, +5).

Travel & Entertainment

ORCRCA NaaEas) S>>

53% 43% 41%

Attend a ticketed concert Attend a ticketed Prioritize sustainable
or festival, performing sporting event travel options and
arts event, etc. suppliers

013. By the end of the year how likely are you to do the following?
Base: All respondents 2025 (n=2005)
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29%

Take a cruise, riverboat or
expedition voyage

Javata)

29%

Travel to a destination to
attend a major pop
culture event




Internal

The proportion planning to attend a concert or
ticketed event continues to hold at 63% this year.

630/ Plan to attend 1+ concerts or
O ticketed eventsin 2025

559% 60% 63% 63% 63%

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

014. How many ticketed concerts, festivals or events do you think you'll attend by the end of the year?
Base: All respondents 2025 (n=2005); 2024 (n=2010); 2023 (n=2005); 2022 (n=2011); 2021(n=2009)
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Internal

Concert and Event Number Of Ticketed Events Expect To Attend This Year
Attendance Trends: E— o, _
I i 5 or more 6%8% 2025
ncrease in % o
I 6%
Frequent Attendees — 2023
N 4% (+5)
4 4% . o 2022
: : 4% 23% m 2021
The proportion attending 3 or more B 3%
i i % I 10%
con_certs, fest|vaols, or events IS- 23% —yh
has increased this year by b points, 3 8%
while the proportion attending none s ;4: -
has remained the same at 37%. I 20
I 21%
2 21%

1 23%
19%
I 22%
014. How many ticketed concerts, festivals or events do you think _ 37%
youllattend by the end of the year? . ylA
Base: All respondents 2025 (n=2005); 2024 (n=2010); 2023 (n=2005); None 37%
2022(n=2011); 2021(n=2009) 40%
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Americans Yearn
for Time Off, But
Financial Hurdles
Persist

Many are desperate for a vacation
(72%). However, financial constraints
are a significant barrier this year
compared to last, with 51% indicating
that they cannot afford one. Thisis
even more pronounced among those
earning under $50,000, with 69%
stating affordability issues.

015_NEW. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the
following:

Base: All respondents 2025 (n=2005); 2024 (n=2010); 2023 (n=2005);

2022(n=201)

Internal

Strongly/Somewhat Agree

| desperately need a
vacation this year

| can't really afford a
vacation this year

I'm traveling more this
year ina commitment
to wellness/
self-care

Due to my company's
flexible work policy, |
have or plan to work
remotely in a vacation
destination this year

| have or plan to add
solo travel
experience(s)this year
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I 72%

T 73%
%
7%

I 51 T

I 47%
44%
43%

I 39%
I 38%
39%

I 35%
I 31%
28%

I 33 1
I 32%
29%

...but 56% won't
take a vacation

...but 39% are confident they
will take a vacation anyway

m 2025
m 2024
2023
2022




Converted Business
Trips and Social
Media Influence on
the Rise

Significantly more Americans are
adding leisure time to a business trip
or life event (or vice versa) compared
to last year(33%, +9), more are
investing in luxury travel experiences
(31%, +4), and more say their travel
plans are influenced by social media
(25%, +4).

015_NEW. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the
following:

Base: All respondents 2025 (n=2005); 2024 (n=2010); 2023 (n=2005);

2022(n=201)

Internal

Strongly/Somewhat Agree

| prefer to include my
pet(s)when | travel

I'm adding leisure time
to a business trip or life
event(or vice versa)
this year

| am investing more in
luxury travel
experiences this year

My travel plans are
influenced by social
media content

My travel plans are
influenced by recent TV
shoes and/or movies
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I 33%
T 34%
31%

I 330 1
I 24%
31%

I 51%
I 27%

I 25
I 21%

I 227%




Internal

Vacation Perceptions, Attitudes, & Behaviours By Key Subgroups (2)

Young Americans(under 55) yearn for vacation, and they are committed to travelling more for wellness/self care, but they are also more likely to say
they can't afford it. Men are significantly more likely than women to agree with many of these statements.

Female Northeast Midwest

958 1027 20 587 656 762 347 416 763 479
A B C D E F J K L M

| desperately need a vacation this year 72% 7% 73% 87% 76%F 82%DF 60% % 75% 73% 68%
| can't really afford a vacation this year 51% 49% 52% 87% 58% F 56% F 41% 47% 54% 48% 54%
Im travefing more this year in a commitment to 39% 45%B 34% 41% 57%EF 42%F 23% 40%K 33% 42%K 39%
Dietomycompanys flxle norkpoly IIVe 0PN 35 ame 0w %% 4eWEF sWE mh S S s
| prefer to include my pet(s) when | travel 33% 34% 31% 56% 43%EF 33%F 25% 33% 32% 35% 30%
| have or plan to add solo travel experience(s) this year 33% 41%B 26% 31% 46%EF 34%E 23% 31% 29% 34% 36%
'tmsafe";rr‘g leisure time to a business trip (or vice versa)  zzo/ 40%B 26% 4% 52%EF 35%F 16% 32% 32% 36% 30%
'yggnri”"eS”"g more in luxury travel experiences this 31% 37%B 26% 16% 46%EF 31%F 20% 31% 26% 36%KM 29%
My travel plans are influenced by social media content 25% 30%B 20% 35% 47%EF 25%F 8% 23% 21% 28%K 24%
m)(/);%g\éel plans are influence by recent TV shoes and/or 29% 28%B 16% 359 42%EF 23%F 79, 299 2% 249 20%

015_NEW. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following:
Base: All respondents 2025 (n=2005); 2024 (n=2010); 2023 (n=2005); 2022 (n=2011)

© Ipsos | Vacation Confidence Index | April 2025 | Version 1] Internal/Client Use Only | Strictly Confidential 43



Internal

Vacation Perceptions, Attitudes, & Behaviours By Key Subgroups (2/2)

Those who place a high value on vacations are more inclined to feel the need for one this year and are more likely to have plans accordingly. Those
who hold college degrees and have higher incomes are significantly more inclined to invest in luxury travel experiences compared to other groups.

Important Not important N::;:_I:ege College degree Under $50K $50K-<$100K $100K+
1505 500 1020 985 533 828 644
A B C D G H I
| desperately need a vacation this year 72% 82%B 42% 72% 72% 72% % 72%
| can't really afford a vacation this year 51% 46% 66%A 56%D 45% 69%HI 49%l 37%
Im traveling more this year in a commitment to 39% 12%B 3% 39% 39% 39% 42% 35%
| prefer to include my pet(s)when | travel 33% 35%B 27% 33% 33% 36%l 33% 30%
| have or plan to add solo travel experience(s) this year 33% 38%B 18% 33% 34% 34% 35% 30%
L‘msa;igai]?g leisure time to a business trip (or vice versa) 339, 40%B 129% 30% 36%C 30% 349 349
Iygzr?rinvesting more in luxury travel experiences this 319 38%B 10% 29% 349%C 259, 339, 34%GH
My travel plans are influenced by social media content 25% 30%B 10% 24% 26% 24% 26% 23%
m):(gg\éel plans are influence by recent TV shoes and/or 299, 27%B 8% 219% 249, 23% 24%l 19%

015_NEW. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following:
Base: All respondents 2025 (n=2005); 2024 (n=2010); 2023 (n=2005); 2022 (n=2011)
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Demographics
@@ Gender

©) ©)
[m] 48% 51%

g@ HH Composition

27%
73%

With kids
No kids

Q .
[T Region
Northeast [ 17%
Midwest [N 21%

South N 38%
west [ 24%

@ Ethnicity

i s ) 65
Sk e | 12
spani orLetno(Whit g
Asian/Pacific Islander | §%
HispanioorLatnolalorer | g,

Native American, Alaska 19
Native, Aleutian | 1%

Hispanic or Latino (Black or | o
African-American) | 1%

Other | 1%

Prefer not to answer | 1%
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@ Martial Status

Married N 50%
Single N 28%
Divorced or separated [ 10%
Domestic Partnership [ 8%
Widowed § 4%

@ Employment Status
Fulltime [N 45%

Parttime [ 10%
Self-Employed || 6%
Retired [ 19%
Student | 2%
Homemaker | 5%
UneCmu:)rI(e)l;gél - 12%

DK/NS | 1%

46

% Income

Under $50k [ 27%
$50K to <5100k [N 41%
s100k+ [N 32%

Education

Grade School Q%

Some High
School I 2%

Graduated
High School - 19%
Some College - 19%
Associate's
degree . N%
Bachelor's
degree - 31%

Post Graduate
Degree - 19%




About Ipsos

Ipsos is the third largest market research company in the world,
present in 90 markets and employing more than 18,000 people.

Our research professionals, analysts and scientists have built
unique multi-specialist capabilities that provide powerful insights
into the actions, opinions and motivations of citizens, consumers,
patients, customers or employees. Our 75 business solutions are
based on primary data coming from our surveys, social media
monitoring, and qualitative or observational techniques.

“Game Changers” - our tagline - summarises our ambition to help
our 5,000 clients to navigate more easily our deeply changing
world.

Foundedin France in 1975, Ipsos is listed on the Euronext Paris

since July 1st, 1999. The company is part of the SBF 120 and the
Mid-60 index and is eligible for the Deferred Settlement Service
(SRD)

ISIN code FRO000073298, Reuters ISOS.PA, Bloomberg IPS:FP

WWW.ipsos.com
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Game Changers

In our world of rapid change, the need for reliable information
to make confident decisions has never been greater.

At Ipsos we believe our clients need more than a data supplier,
they need a partner who can produce accurate and relevant
information and turn it into actionable truth.

This is why our passionately curious experts not only provide the
most precise measurement, but shape it to provide True
Understanding of Society, Markets and People.

To do this we use the best of science, technology
and know-how and apply the principles of security, simplicity,
speed and substance to everything we do.

So that our clients can act faster, smarter and bolder.
Ultimately, success comes down to a simple truth:

You act better when you are sure.
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